PROCLAMATION

whose significant contributions to the organization and individual personality traits go above and beyond what is generally expected or required for success. Sharon Lowery has been nominated by her peers and selected by the City Manager as the City of Dunwoody 2010 Employee of Distinction; and

WHEREAS, Sharon Lowery gives of her wisdom, experience, and positive attitude to improve the City of Dunwoody in all she does. She stands for integrity, honor, and professionalism and most importantly, Sharon Lowery embodies the true meaning of commitment, teamwork, selflessness, and pride of ownership in her work; and

whereas, in April 2010 when our Court Clerk resigned to take a position with the federal government, Sharon Lowery added serving as Interim Court Clerk to her responsibilities and her steady hand and collaborative spirit ensured the Municipal Court did not miss a beat allowing the City time to exhaustively search for a new Court Clerk; and

WHEREAS, additionally in 2010, Sharon Lowery codified the City's ordinances, began the automation of the City's agenda process and document management while balancing elections and her other duties as the City Clerk; and

WHEREAS, Sharon Lowery's positive attitude and willingness to help serves as a guiding force for the City of Dunwoody and her contributions have strengthened the organization.

NOW, THEREFORE I, Ken Wright, Mayor of the City of Dunwoody, Georgia do hereby commend

Sharon Lowery 2010 Employee of Distinction

for her initiative and dedication to her position, co-workers, and City of Dunwoody to provide the highest quality of service through her work as the City Clerk and congratulate her upon her most deserved honor as City of Dunwoody 2010 Employee of Distinction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Dunwoody to be affixed this 28th day of March, 2011.

	CITY OF DUNWOODY	
	Ken Wright, Mayor	
Attest:		
Warren Hutmacher, City Manager		